OUTPUT FILTER

______ HFO."M‘XER C|RCU|T BDARD“""—"_‘_'} f"“'DRHﬂ’ER ClRCU|T BOARD“""—l I"C]RCU[T BOARD
I I I |
- e et
HETERODYNE BALANCED ] I : | .

A [F" I 1
O%‘ié?of&“% 000 [ EMITIER TURER 13.500-4.0001 | PREDRIVER DRIVER | POWER 1% s00-4.000 | MATCHING
s .H & FOLLOWER ® Ul0lI AND I e - Q301. Q302 G — 1 AMPLIFIER YT AND
AmpPLiFiers [ HE Q105 BANDPASS [ | : ' , V1, V2 : Low-rEAss
QLo2, Qloa FILTERS | | | | FILTERS

- ] I 1 ] ]
____________________________ I I | | |____________
| |
| 1
o= R CIRCUIIBOARD-—;——-——1 | KEYING i
: : J 2303, Q304 1 *
I i ) " BAND SWITCH IN THE 80M POSITION.
[ VARIABLE |
EMITTER I i
i FREQUENCY ebltowms | :
. |oSciLLATOR O | SR, N :
- 0201 Q202-Q214 |
I I
) i r—===-|-~- POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BOARD- - = 4
SN | (. o, I :
! |
I 1
I KEY ING MUTING I
: CIRCUIT CIRCUIT :
| Q401-Q406 Q407,408 | |
L 1 1
[ ] ]
! I TO MUTE
] SIDETONE | JACK 13
] OSCILLATOR |
! Q409, Q410 ]
| |
I 1
I [
&

TO SIDETONE
JACK 14

BLOCK'DIAGRAM

e | L |

ANTENNA SWITCH
r CIRCUIT BOARD o

! 1
I =
[ TRANSMIT- I
i RECEIVE i
1 SWITCH [
i D504,Q501 1
1 |
I i
o e i N |

TO RECEIVER
ANT. JACK

12

TO TRANSMIT
ANT. JACK 1J6

*3.500-4. 000 MHz



2 cur

A
1-1/4"

¢

L609 ==
#40-1934

1-3/4 WIRE
1-1/4" SLEEVE

1-1/2" WIRE
A1-1/4" SLEEVE

ZJ1-1/2" wiRre
J1-1/4" sLEEvE
V)

OUTPUT FILTER
CIRCUIT BOARD

€D#6 LOCKWASHER

&6-32 x 3/8" SCREW

PICTORIAL 6-3

PAPER
INSULATOR

Detail 6-3C

Page 8



#6 x 1/4"
HEX HEAD
SCREW

(0
LN

?

SWITCH WAFER
Swés

l

e
e
Srireaens
saezany

e T e
S TeTotent:
s
e
e

PICTORIAL 7-1




6-32 NUT

P
LR 7
P \E1é§r/

@ #6 LOCKWASHER

7-1/8""
PHENOLIC
SHAFT

r l "
SLEEVE

PICTORIAL 7-3

Page 9



RFC1

RFC3

¢,

Ccl9
24PF

RFC2

e Tata Tt e et e s
e e a s

o+

PICTORIAL 7



@ 6-32 NUT
#6 SOLDER
5 LUG

6-32 x 1/4"
SCREW

~

OOOO()U()OOOOOO

000000 CH.0.0.0.0.0

OOOOO(;()OOOOOO

O 0 0O } OOO
O)Or: O )()
] )()O OO

OOOO{)() ’_)()(}(1
OOOO(){)“,
O O O

PICTORIAL 8-1



PICTORIAL 8-2

Page 11



PICTORIAL 8-3



Page 12

\;
e

6-32 NUT

0 o '-‘

Fée A

th,i.._\“-_b : o

L
%9 /‘@ ‘%
2 0
#6/ #6 x 1/4" 2\
LOCKWASHER HEX HEAD SCREW @
i

o ) m(@

\g\ e,

L

6-32 x 1/4"
SCREW

@ 161315

HEX HEAD SCREW

PICTORIAL 8-4



g, ~3" MED BARE WIRE
WITH SLEEVING

PICTORIAL 8-5



6-32 x 1/4" SCREW

3/4" MED.
BARE WIRE

#6 LOCKWASHER

PICTORIAL 8-6

ANTENNA SWITCH
CIRCUIT BOARD




BRACKET

PICTORIAL 11-1

VFO
CAPACITOR
(#26-153)

CAPACITOR

MOUNTING ’_\5‘1’] v
BRACKET >
#6 FLAT 2 |

WASHER e c® |
\:) - gl\l\'l\ \I\ Py
8 g L (@
W’/ f@‘ J&.//a it
& e

o
-y ”?&@p@

T L2
e-ng?iw' qaﬁkkkﬁﬁd

SCREW #6 LOCKWASHER

Detail 11-1D

Page 15



W HT-RED _
@M 2 %
\aRuTE : T ZERO
BEAD X Lz
FN\\ ™ INSET #1
o ‘/

" #8 LONG
SOLDER
LUG

X HEAD
SCREW




PICTORIAL 11-5



Page 16

PICTORIAL 11-6



{o

Q

6" MED
|_—BARE
5-1/2" SLEEVE
5-3/4" MED
BARE — @

4-1/4" SL_II\.H *l
o 0O |

=HEAVY i
ORG \

3-1/4" BRN

EYELET

PICTORIAL 11-7



6-32 x 1/4"
SPACER

E&S) #6 LOCKWASHER

FOIL SIDE
OF
CIRCUIT BOARD

6-32 NUT

Detail 11-7A

1-1/8"

TO CIRCUIT
5-1/2" SLEEVE BOARD

I\._

,_._....-.‘

/4"

*‘

Detail 11-7B

Page 17



Page 18

#6 LOCKWASHER

\ 1/2" SPACER

6-32 x 1/4"
SCREW

HFO/MIXER
IRCUIT BOARD

FEMALE WIRE
CONNECTOR

PICTORIAL 12-10



HEATHMRIT

PICTORIAL 13-1

7~ [2) =N R
0000000000000 TRANSSE mm@
0-0°0°2020°%6°0 6 0P P @ a4 o 000000
;Oooof‘ﬂogoooaoOof‘joooooooooO {0} 7O ©6°%0°%%0° %0
) {J -

o o G000 000 SS= 0 0. 0.0.0°0
020202200 0" P00 0 2 =@ J2 @ 02620020
OO0 00000000 OO OG o0
4.0 00 @ (@ 00 000 0 00 0.0.0
@ ~0.000-0&0 00000 v oo oo @
99022 20CoC2cCel% @ 02625959250
270700 0 0.0 0°0 0 0.0-0 N rowen 1 00 0 0.0.0
00 00 000 00.00.00 2 @ 0.0.0.0.0.0
0000000000000 10 0.0 0.0 0.0
STO000 00000 V0O0 9 3 OOOOOOOOOOOO
HEATH COMPANY b E?"::'Em“s O o OOOOOOOOOO o
BEN HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49012 3 o = 8 GND P e o o i ()

MODEL HX-1681 : ::: @ 4
P —— s owo 7 L 5
Za = - | B e @
' NC LINEAR SIDETONE
*1 POWER SWITCH o,
L g = 202 2@ i
BLUE AND WHITE PICTORIAL 13'2
LABEL
J [

SLITOT 6 B 1

B
PICTORIAL 13-3 PICTORIAL 13-4



NNER
LEAD

LEAD

SHIELDED
CABLE

SHIELD
CABLE

PICTORIAL 13-5

PICTORIAL 13-6:

Page 19



HEO
CIRCULT

BOARD

DRIVER
CIRCUIT
BOARD

VFO
TRIMMERS

PICTORIAL 14-3




HFO [ MIXER
CIRCUIT BOARD

#6 LOCKWASHER @\ \
6-32 x 1/4
SCREW

A

o) |

3

~

PICTORIAL 14-6

#6 x 1/4"
HEX HEAD
SCREW

PICTORIAL 14-10
PICTORIAL 14-8



PICTORIAL 14-9

Page 21



T SOLDER AND
TRIM EXCESS

PICTORIAL 16-2



500
ANTENNA

Y

HS5-1661 SPEAKER HR-1680 RECEIVER

i 4
( @ ) Caiiaaw [+] 2000000000000 o000

g_..
o 070 0 0
) VH PR VEN ELECTICAL Suca o o0 (R
RN Ly DOCONNELT Lie CORS. Bfrem 5 0 000 0 o o olak
" ~ERg SOMPVING COvFRS ODDDODOOOOGDOOOO e
T 0000000000000 @=e

1813 KT WIRLD FR (TE

CAUTION 10% CONI MU PRIIECTION 0000200000000
ACANS] P MAIARD WEPLALE THS( 0,00 o7 L)
@ BT WITE e @ uo O @@ 0070 oy

1A% W WD SOF MG oo oo 880000l

L sPaRl wiE ANl - GE e

S
E oo oo oPe ege oo
———— © o§° °@e T3

) | =

Y HP-23C/PS-23 POWER SUPPLY

T0 COIL OF
LINEAR RELAY

o co H
i o~
R

PICTORIAL 16-3

[DRIAL 16-2



TO TRANSMIT

TO ANTENNA INPUT

ANTENNA ON RECEIVER
(%] [Z]
é‘m'é RECEIVE
; ped 000000
3 ‘@ 952026200 %0
= 0.0.0.00 0
-4 7l t 00CeP0C0Cc?
- 0-0.0.0.0.0
' @ 2 202020?)02030 @
POWER 000000
© Oe000002050
EATH COMPANY ;OOOOOOOOOOD
HEATH AN
BT DR HARSOR MICHIGAN 4WIT SND OOOODOOOOOOO
1 WOOEL HX V6RY
- % Q@ o
—EAR SIDE TOME UTE
L 00 000 000
A f 1]
"~
fL OF
EAR TO MUTE INPUT
LAY ON RECEIVER
(1F USED)
HP-23C/{PS-2
TO SIDETONE INPUT
ON RECEIVER
[IF USED)
g
HEATH CO HERET
AC FOWER i
BURELY
Lot B
N s




CIRCUIT BOARD
X-RAY VIEWS

NOTE: To find the PART NUMBER of a component
for the purpose of ordering a replacement part:

A. Find the circuit component number (R1,
C1, etc.) on the “X-Ray Views."”

B. Locate this same number in the "Circuit
Component Number” column of the ap-
propriate “'Parts List."”

C. Adjacent to the circuit component number,
yvou will find the PART NUMBER and DE-
SCRIPTION which must be supplied when
you order a replacement part.

ANTENNA SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD

(Shown from the component side)

DRIVER CIRCUIT BOARD

(Shown from the component side)

OUTPUT FILTER CIRCUIT BOARD

(Shown from the component side)

* NOTE: L609 is mounted on spacers, above the sur-
face of the board.

POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BOARD
(Shown from the component side)

VFO CIRCUIT BOARD
{Shown from the component side)

Page 27



	Block Diagram.pdf
	Circuit Board X-Ray Views.pdf
	Detail 11-7A, Detail 11-7B.pdf
	Pictorial 11-1, Detail 11-1D.pdf
	Pictorial 11-4.pdf
	Pictorial 11-5.pdf
	Pictorial 11-6.pdf
	Pictorial 11-7.pdf
	Pictorial 12-10.pdf
	Pictorial 13-1, 13-2, 13-3, 13-4.pdf
	Pictorial 13-5, 13-6.pdf
	Pictorial 14-4.pdf
	Pictorial 14-6, 14-8, 14-10.pdf
	Pictorial 14-9.pdf
	Pictorial 16-2.pdf
	Pictorial 16-3.pdf
	Pictorial 16-4.pdf
	Pictorial 6-3, Detail 6-3C.pdf
	Pictorial 7-1.pdf
	Pictorial 7-3.pdf
	Pictorial 7-4.pdf
	Pictorial 8-1.pdf
	Pictorial 8-2.pdf
	Pictorial 8-3.pdf
	Pictorial 8-4.pdf
	Pictorial 8-5.pdf
	Pictorial 8-6.pdf

